## 900281320 02/26/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yell Steel Enterprise Co., Inc.		02/26/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stuart Solkow and Anne Solkow, Trustees, or their successors in trust, of The Stuart and Anne Solkow Trust, dated October 29, 2012, and any amendments		
Street Address:	22 Trumpet Vine		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92603		
Entity Type:	TRUST: UNITED STATES		
Composed Of:	Anne Solkow, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL     Stuart Solkow, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4265861	GLYDER WORK. SWEAT. PLAY.

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7146624493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 714-662-4494

Email: rosita@ysgusa.com, stuart@ysgusa.com

Correspondent Name: Yell Steel Enterprise Co., Inc.

Address Line 1: 1382 Valencia Avenue, STE I

Address Line 4: Tustin, CALIFORNIA 92780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART SOLKOW
Signature:	/STUART SOLKOW/
Date:	02/26/2014

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40.00 426

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0671

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 02/26/2014